
CDA Extemporaneous Debate -- Varsity
New Canaan

November 16, 2013

Prelim Speakers in Order

PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn H/L Rk H/L RND

1. Sam Aldershof (StaLH Aldershof/Pritchar) 86 3 1 477.5 6 28 1 630

2. Hunter Lightman (Barlow O'Connor/Lightman) 86 4 3 457 1 29 1 572

3. Rachael Jones (Wilton Cross/Jones) 85.5 4.5 3 472.5 5 28.5 1.5 674

4. Eliza Posner (St Luke's Howells/Posner) 85 3 3 484 5 28 1 174

5. Jeremy Brewer (Wilton Kaelin/Brewer) 85 4 2 472 4 28 1 161

6. Marley MacDougall (Greenwich MacDougall/Sha) 85 5 2 475 5 29 1 763

7. Gita Abhiraman (NewCan Abhiraman/SInger) 84 3 3 479 6 28 1 201

8. Andrew Ma (Greenwich Addonizio/Ma) 84 4 2 466 3 28 1 521

9. Brendan O'Connor (Barlow O'Connor/Lightman) 84 5 3 457 1 28 2 223

10. Rebecca Murray (Greenwich Abbott/Murray) 84 6 2 451 4 28 2 787

11. Ryan Cross (Wilton Cross/Jones) 84 7.5 3 472.5 5 28 7.5 574

12. Jack Kaelin (Wilton Kaelin/Brewer) 84 8 2 472 4 28 2 342

13. Olivia Scharfman (GrNC Scharfman/DiCarlo) 83 3 3 482 4 28 1 988

14. Jacob Schwartz (Westhill Gallant/Schwart) 83 5 2 463 4 28 1 666

15. Dani Blum (Ridgfield Blum/Ballard) 82 3 3 460 3 27 1 751

16. Harrison Von Dwingelo (Barlow Von Dwingelo/To) 82 5 2 463 5 27 2 316

17. Steven Singer (NewCan Abhiraman/SInger) 82 6 3 479 6 27 2 341

18. Nick Abbott (Greenwich Abbott/Murray) 82 6 2 451 4 28 6 427

19. Keeghan Lucas (Barlow Peterson/Lucas) 82 6 1 474 5 27 2 620

20. Sage Vouse (Staples Vouse/Asada) 82 6 1 461 5 27 2 753

21. Cameron Van de Graf (Darien Van de Graf/Foley) 81 3 3 474 6 27 1 907
22. Richie Conti (AITE Conti/Witlin) 81 6 2 460 4 27 6 716
23. Jayne Wixtead (NewCan Dyakov/Wixtead) 81 6 1 479 5 27 2 982
24. Matt Coley (Darien Coley/Ross) 81 6 1 475 4 27 6 416
25. Bradley Darling (Westhill Williams/Darlin) 81 7 1 466 5 27 7 564
26. Tommy Cocco (Barlow Cocco/Siddiqi) 80 4 3 468 5 27 1 608
27. Devin Miller (Stamford Miller/Jagtiani) 80 4 2 465 4 26 1 433
28. William Vester (Staples Wimer/Vester) 80 4 2 464 5 27 1 544
29. Alexandra Maloney (Greenwich Maloney/Tatore) 80 5 2 474 5 26 2 852
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30. Price Figurelli-Reid (Wilton Rubin/Figurelli-) 80 5 2 469 5 27 2 887
31. Sam Bradway (Housatonic Wiseman/Bradw) 80 5 2 454 4 27 1 226
32. Isaac Witlin (AITE Conti/Witlin) 80 6 2 460 4 26 2 842
33. Ward Pankowski (Darien Pagano/Pankowski) 80 6 1 474 6 26 2 118
34. Prashant Toteja (Westhill Silk/Toteja) 80 6 480 6 27 2 624
35. Will Tower (Barlow Von Dwingelo/Towe) 80 7 2 463 5 27 3 385
36. Emily Williams (Westhill Williams/Darlin) 80 8 1 466 5 27 8 874
37. Sam Weisman (Housatonic Wiseman/Bradw) 80 9 2 454 4 27 3 663
38. Daniel Dyakov (NewCan Dyakov/Wixtead) 80 10 1 479 5 26 4 213
39. Richard Li (AITE Hendrickson/Li) 79 5 2 459.5 4 26 1 672
40. Daanish Siddiqi (Barlow Cocco/Siddiqi) 79 6 3 468 5 26 2 125
41. Michelle Printsev (AITE Printsev/Walas) 79 7 2 466.5 6 26 3 633
42. Anthony Gentile (AITE Connolly/Gentile) 79 7 1 470 4 26 7 693
43. Steven DiCarlo (GrNC Scharfman/DiCarlo) 79 8 3 482 4 26 8 581
44. Greg Graham (Ridgfield Graham/Madeson) 78 4.5 1 463.5 6 26 1.5 728
45. Chad Ballard (Ridgfield Blum/Ballard) 78 7 3 460 3 26 7 241
46. Suraj Jagtiani (Stamford Miller/Jagtiani) 78 8 2 465 4 27 8 881
47. Kristin McCleod (Stamford Husu/McCleod) 78 8 1 468 5 26 2 203
48. Alexis Tatore (Greenwich Maloney/Tatore) 78 9 2 474 5 25 3 153
49. Cole Addonizio (Greenwich Addonizio/Ma) 78 9 2 466 3 26 3 812
50. Matt Ross (Darien Coley/Ross) 78 9 1 475 4 26 3 997
51. Patrick Connolly (AITE Connolly/Gentile) 78 9 1 470 4 26 3 189
52. Robby Shavel (Greenwich MacDougall/Sha) 78 10 2 475 5 26 4 569
53. Jason Gallant (Westhill Gallant/Schwart) 78 10 2 463 4 26 3 471
54. Nicole Peterson (Barlow Peterson/Lucas) 78 10 1 474 5 26 4 501
55. Alex Libby (Wilton Libby/Madaras) 78 10 477 5 26 3 440
56. Michael Popper (NewCan Popper/Roy) 77 5 1 458.5 4 26 2 504
57. Ben Goldschlager (Staples Goldschlager/Ste) 77 7 2 474 5 26 3 884
58. Bartek Walas (AITE Printsev/Walas) 77 7 2 466.5 6 26 7 230
59. Valerie Boczar (Barlow Feltman/Boczar) 77 7 1 456 3 25 3 528
60. Kurt Rubin (Wilton Rubin/Figurelli-R) 77 8 2 469 5 25 8 466
61. Gavin Feltman (Barlow Feltman/Boczar) 77 8 1 456 3 26 2 244
62. Tom Howells (St Luke's Howells/Posner) 77 9 3 484 5 26 3 235
63. Maigh Attre (AITE Cortigiano/Attre) 77 9 482 4 26 3 204
64. Ken Asada (Staples Vouse/Asada) 77 11 1 461 5 26 4 611
65. Kyle Miller (Wilton Keating/Miller) 76 6 2 469 4 27 2 231
66. Tate Aronstein (AITE Aronstein/Aronstein) 76 7 1 469 4 25 7 651
67. Baxter Stein (Staples Goldschlager/Ste) 76 8 2 474 5 25 8 844
68. Mark Hendrickson (AITE Hendrickson/Li) 76 8 2 459.5 4 25 2 415
69. Brooke Curto (Barlow Curto/Laske) 76 9 1 468 4 25 3 552
70. Max Wimer (Staples Wimer/Vester) 76 10 2 464 5 25 4 203
71. Jack Foley (Darien Van de Graf/Foley) 76 11 3 474 6 25 4 460
72. Kim Pritchard (StaLH Aldershof/Pritchar) 76 11 1 477.5 6 25 4 789
73. Chris Madaras (Wilton Libby/Madaras) 76 11 477 5 25 4 996
74. Isabella Husu (Stamford Husu/McCleod) 75 8 1 468 5 25 8 323
75. Geoff Keating (Wilton Keating/Miller) 75 9 2 469 4 26 3 318
76. Andrea Lopez (Lauralton Giannini/Lopez) 75 10 479 6 25 4 914
77. Aidan Pryor (Barlow Goldstine/Pryor) 75 10 473 5 26 3 266
78. Jake Cortigiano (AITE Cortigiano/Attre) 75 12 482 4 25 4 562
79. Linda Rivera (AITE Elmansy/Rivera) 74 7 1 467 4 25 3 976
80. Ryan O'Hagan (Trumbull Stankevitz/O'Ha) 74 8 487 5 24 8 977



CDA Extemporaneous Debate -- Varsity
New Canaan

November 16, 2013

Prelim Speakers in Order

Page 3

PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn H/L Rk H/L RND

81. Isabella Giannini (Lauralton Giannini/Lopez) 74 9 479 6 25 3 515
82. John Laske (Barlow Curto/Laske) 74 10 1 468 4 25 3 693
83. Jake Madeson (Ridgfield Graham/Madeson) 73.5 12 1 463.5 6 24.5 4 262
84. Maharshee Roy (NewCan Popper/Roy) 73 10 1 458.5 4 25 4 771
85. Carl Goldstine (Barlow Goldstine/Pryor) 73 11 473 5 25 4 590
86. Spencer Aronstein (AITE Aronstein/Aronstein) 72 10 1 469 4 24 3 432
87. Lina Elmansy (AITE Elmansy/Rivera) 71 10 1 467 4 24 4 259
88. Seth Molwitz (Masuk Cumberbatch/Molwit) 71 11 466 5 23 4 592
89. Claire Grogsgogeat (Staples Zec/Grogsgogea) 70.5 10.5 1 457.5 5 23.5 3.5 815
90. James Cumberbatch (Masuk Cumberbatch/Molwit) 70 10 466 5 23 3 607
91. Nathaniel Stankevitz (Trumbull Stankevitz/O'H) 70 12 487 5 23 4 891
92. Suzie Zec (Staples Zec/Grogsgogea) 69 10.5 1 457.5 5 23 3.5 660
93. Ryan Silk (Westhill Silk/Toteja) 69 12 480 6 23 4 942
94. Sam Pagano (Darien Pagano/Pankowski) 68 12 1 474 6 24 4 377


